D

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico 87410 RCVD APR 20 '12 OIL COMS. DIV.

OIST. A

Attn: Mr. Charlie Perrin, District Supervisor

Re: Re-Dedication of Acreage

N/2 of Section 30, T-26 North, R-5 West, NMPM,

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Mr. Perrin,

Attached are Form C-102 plats for the following-described wells in the Blanco-Mesaverde Gas Pool:

Jicarilla Contract 155 No. 30 (API #30-039-22570) 1120' FNL & 820' FWL (Unit D) Jicarilla Contract 155 No./34 (API #30-039-23412) 1060' FNL & 870' FEL (Unit A) Jicarilla Contract 155 No. 16M (API #30-039-29995) 760' FNL & 2570' FWL (Unit C)

The Jicarilla Contract 155 No. 30 was originally drilled in 1980 by Amoco Production Company to test the Gonzales-Mesaverde Gas Pool. The well was dedicated to a standard 160-acre gas spacing unit comprising the NW/4 of Section 30. By Order No. R-7277 dated May 1, 1983 the Gonzales-Mesaverde Gas Pool was abolished and the Blanco-Mesaverde Gas Pool was extended to include Section 30. By NSP-1400 dated August 15, 1983, Amoco Production Company obtained Division authorization to keep the 160-acre non-standard gas spacing unit in place for this well.

The Jicarilla Contract 155 No. 34 was drilled in 1984 by Amoco Production Company to test the Blanco-Mesaverde Gas Pool and was dedicated to a 160-acre non-standard gas spacing unit comprising the NE/4 of Section 30. Although Enervest believes that this non-standard unit was approved by the Division, we have been unable to locate an applicable hearing or administrative order.

Enervest Operating, LLC ("Enervest") is the successor operator of the N/2 of Section 30. Enervest is proposing to drill the Jicarilla Contract 155 No. 16M in Unit C of Section 30 as a development well in the Blanco-Mesaverde Gas Pool. Enervest proposes to change the acreage dedication for each of the above-described wells such that a standard 320-acre spacing unit comprising the N/2 of Section 30 will be established. The interest ownership within the N/2 of Section 30 is common, and the proposed re-dedication of acreage will not cause any change in interest ownership between the wells. Consequently, correlative rights will be protected.

Enervest Operating, LLC Request to Change Acreage Dedication Section 30, T-26N, R-5W Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

All three wells will be located at standard well locations in the Blanco-Mesaverde Gas Pool for a standard 320-acre spacing unit comprising the N/2 of Section 30.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (713) 495-6537.

Bridget Helfrich Bridget Helfrich

Regulatory Analyst II Enervest Operating, LLC

DIST. 3

DISTRICT I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, N.M. 88240

DISTRICT II 1301 W. Grand Ava., Artesia, N.M. 88210

DISTRICT (II , 1000 Rio Brezos Rd., Aztec, N.M. 87410

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerais & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-102 Revised July, 16, 2010 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

DISTRICT IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87503 X AMENDED REPORT

'AFI Number 30-039-22570	*Pool Code 72319	Pool Name BLANCO MESAVERDE	
206758	°Property JICARILLA CON	i	*Well Number 30
OGRID No.	*Operator	Name	⁶ Elevation
143199	ENERVEST OPE	ERATING, LLC	6693'

					"Surface	Location			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot lớn	Feet from the	North/South Ilna	Fest from the	East/West line	County
D	30	26-N	5-W		1120	NORTH	820	WEST	RIO ARRIBA
"Bottom Hale Location If Different From Surface									
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Ronge	Lot kin	Feet from the	North/South fine	Feet from the	East/West line	County
¹² Deciloated Acres			¹³ Joint or Inl	FOLI .	¹⁴ Consolidation Cod	e	¹⁹ Order No.		<u>i</u>
MV - 319.5	7 N/2		Y						

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

<u> </u>	OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS E	BEEN APPROVED BY	THE DIVISION
1120,			OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hareby certify that the information contained herein in true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either cases a serving interest or ordensed mherein knows in the tend including the proposed bottom hole beation or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an ensure of such a mineral or working interest, or to a wateritary pooling agreement or a computery pooling order heretofore entered by the diaton.
	30	·	Bridget Helfrich Bridget Helfrich Printed Name bhelfrich@enervest.net E-mail Address
			18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 1 hereby certify that the well tection shown on this plut was plotted from field andre of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my ballet.
·			Orig Certification Date Surveyed: July 29, 1980 Surveyor: Fred B. Kerr Jr. Certificate No: 3950